BID SUMMARY 2010 MASS TRANSIT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 2184				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Valley Construction Yakima, WA		Road Construction Northwest Renton, WA		Western Engineering Constructors Ellensburg, WA		West Coast Construction Co. Woodinville, WA		Allstar Construction Group, Inc. Richland, WA	
ITEM	Bid Security												9		
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.30	\$1,165.30
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,253.30	\$7,253.30	\$16,934.00	\$16,934.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$7,290.75	\$7,290.75
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,179.70	\$1,179.70
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,234.00	\$5,234.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$23,644.52	\$23,644.52
5	SAW CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	1,500	LF	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.55	\$2,325.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$1.42	\$2,130.00
6	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	165	CY	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$20.48	\$3,379.20	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$56.87	\$9,383.55
7	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	538	SY	\$7.00	\$3,766.00	\$1.10	\$591.80	\$3.00	\$1,614.00	\$1.80	\$968.40	\$1.00	\$538.00	\$7.29	\$3,922.02
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (FOR Trench Backfill)	80	TON	\$20.00	\$1,606.62	\$22.75	\$1,820.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$85.77	\$6,861.60
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	54	TON	\$20.00	\$1,082.40	\$31.55	\$1,703.70	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$26.00	\$1,404.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$86.04	\$4,646.16
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	442	TON	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$23.20	\$10,254.40	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$28.00	\$12,376.00	\$22.00	\$9,724.00		\$25,556.44
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR	617	SY	\$50.00	\$30,838.89	\$37.95	\$23,415.15	\$20.00	\$12,340.00	\$20.00	\$12,340.00	\$18.00	\$11,106.00		\$17,769.60
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SLAB, 8 IN. DEPTH WITH DOWEL BARS	245	SY	\$50.00	\$12,255.56	\$159.80	\$39,151.00	\$85.00	\$20,825.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$47.00	\$11,515.00	\$139.38	\$34,148.10
13	3/4" - 2" CRUSHED WASHED STONE	220	CY	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$37.90	\$8,338.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00		\$17,650.60
14	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,150.20
15	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00		\$2,876.40
16	CLASS IV REINFORCED CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	248	LF	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$49.50	\$12,276.00	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$70.00	\$17,360.00	\$43.00	\$10,664.00	\$81.92	\$20,316.16
17	RETENTION AND INFILTRATION SYSTEM	50	EA	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$660.00	\$33,000.00		\$29,755.00
18	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM NO. 1	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,701.00	\$14,701.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$40,561.90
19	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM NO. 2	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,694.00	\$42,694.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00		\$43,393.75
20	SELF FORMING TRENCH PANS	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00		\$4,388.80
21	HEAVY DUTY TRENCH	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,839.00	\$9,839.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,757.90	\$7,757.90
22	PRECAST CONCRETE WASH VAULT	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,575.00	\$22,575.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$17,345.00	\$17,345.00
23	PRECAST CONCRETE OIL/WATER SEPARATOR	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$1,439.58
24	SAMPLING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,324.85	\$3,324.85
25	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR INLET TRENCH, 8" DIAM.	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.50	\$2,100.00	\$59.00	\$2,360.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$81.92	\$3,276.80
26	MANHOLE, 48-INCH-DIAM., TYPE 1	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$7,351.65
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. W/SOLID METAL COVER	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,657.50	\$7,315.00
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	1,223	CY	\$12.00	Production Plants Internal Control		\$7,338.00	\$8.00	\$9,784.00	\$16.00	\$19,568.00	\$10.00	\$12,230.00	\$25.02	\$30,599.46
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	82	SF	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$6.10	\$500.20	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$28.00	\$2,296.00	\$22.00	\$1,804.00	\$87.73	\$7,193.86
30	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$117.85	\$353.55
31	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 8 IN. DIAM.	240	LF	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$24.90	\$5,976.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$73.00	\$17,520.00	\$30.71	\$7,370.40
32	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
	TOTALS:				\$ 269,675.76		\$284,705.40		\$292,313.00		\$307,297.40		\$307,957.00		\$396,118.60

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2010. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Tri Valley Construction, Inc.

CITY ENGINEER



AWARDWADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

2010 MASS TRANSIT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2184

DATE September 8, 2010

FILE: 2010 PW Transit Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1